

Item #	Item Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 2/28/2022)	Total Amount for the year				
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	April	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4
			Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount				Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
20	4713181-DE-802	DETERGENT BAR, 140g as packed	piece	0	0	20	20	166.00	0	0	20	20	166.00	0	0	20	20	166.00	80	8.30	664.00
21	4713181-DE-P03	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pouch	0	0	20	20	1,081.60	0	0	20	20	1,081.60	0	0	20	20	1,081.60	110	54.08	5,948.80
22	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Aerosol type, 400g	can	0	0	30	30	4,196.70	0	0	30	30	4,196.70	0	0	20	20	2,797.80	110	139.89	15,387.90
23	47131801-DU-P01	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	27.64	276.40
24	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	can	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	309.76	0.00
25	47131800-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, Aerosol type, 300ml	can	0	0	20	20	2,402.40	0	0	0	0	2,402.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	120.12	4,804.80
26	73101612-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500ml	bottle	0	0	30	30	1,288.50	0	0	20	20	859.00	0	0	20	20	859.00	100	42.95	4,295.00
27	47121804-HP-801	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 liters capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	5	5	11,440.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	2,288.00	11,440.00
28	47131613-HP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	piece	0	0	10	10	1,248.00	0	0	5	5	624.00	0	0	5	5	624.00	20	124.80	2,496.00
29	47131619-HP-K01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	7	7	857.57	0	0	0	0	0.00	14	122.51	1,715.14
30	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	2	2	106.28	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	53.14	212.56
31	47131802-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	57.93	0.00
32	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 40", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	pack	0	0	700	700	###	0	0	0	0	###	0	0	700	700	###	1400	144.04	201,656.00
33	47121202-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, rigid plastic	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	31.91	319.10
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPENSERS																					
34	12121703-SF-P01	INK, for stamp pad, 50ml	bottle	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	28.91	0.00
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																					
35	5216155-DV-801	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,399.16	0.00
FACE MASK																					
36	42131713-SM-H06	FACE MASK, 3 ply, 400 (50) pieces per box	box	0	0	100	100	7,750.00	0	0	0	0	7,750.00	0	0	100	100	7,750.00	200	77.50	15,500.00
FILMS																					
37	13111203-AC-P01	ACETATE, 50 meters	roll	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	969.88	0.00
38	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	221.00	0.00
39	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, legal, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	238.54	0.00
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																					
40	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,144.00	0.00
41	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HFC	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,613.25	0.00
FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																					
42	55121905-FH-P01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	1	1	284.84	1	284.84	284.84
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																					
43	56101504-CH-901	MONOBLOC CHAIR, beige	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	50	50	17,370.50	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	347.41	17,370.50
44	56101504-CH-W01	MONOBLOC CHAIR, white	piece	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	344.92	0.00
45	56101519-TM-S01	MONOBLOC TABLE, white, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	3	3	3,744.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,248.00	3,744.00
46	56101519-TM-S02	MONOBLOC TABLE, beige, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,248.00	0.00
HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION																					
47	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ceiling mount, orbit type	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,222.00	0.00
48	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, Industrial, ground type	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,109.68	0.00
49	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	3	3	2,570.58	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	856.96	2,570.58
50	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, wall mount	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	2	2	1,537.12	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	768.55	1,537.12
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES																					
51	43211507-DSR001	DESKTOP, for Basic Users	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	5	5	###	5	24,793.60	123,968.00
52	43211507-DSR002	DESKTOP, for Mid-Range Users	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	5	5	###	5	42,390.40	211,952.00
53	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	2	2	5,954.80	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	2,792.40	13,962.00
54	43211503-LAP001	LAPTOP, for Mid-Range Users	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	42,380.00	42,380.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 28 July 2022)	Total Amount for the year				
		Q1				Q2				Q3							Q4			
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Apr	May	June	Q2	July	Aug	Sept	Q3				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4
55 43211503-LA-002	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	46,800.00	46,800.00
56 43211508-NC-001	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5	748.80	0	0	0	0	0	5	149.76	1,497.60
57 43211202-PR-D02	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	38,100.97	38,100.97
58 43211202-PR-D01	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,189.92	10,189.92
59 43211205-PR-L01	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,636.89	2,636.89
LIGHTING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES																				
60 39101628-LB-L01	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	10	756.10	0	0	0	0	0	0	756.10	756.10
61 39101628-LT-L01	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	10	2,058.20	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,058.20	2,058.20
MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES																				
62 31201610-GL-J01	bar	0	0	5	5	0	0	353.60	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	353.60
63 31151804-SW-H01	box	0	0	10	10	0	0	225.50	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,534.72	148.20
64 31151804-SW-S01	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	30	712.80	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,662.40	9,534.72
65 31201502-TA-B01	roll	0	0	3	3	0	0	58.35	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	174.40
66 31201503-TA-M01	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	15	1,817.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	32.97
67 31201503-TA-M02	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	15	335.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	32.97
68 31201512-TA-P01	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	14.75
69 31201512-TA-T01	roll	0	0	30	30	0	0	335.40	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	2,215.60
70 31201512-TA-T02	roll	0	0	30	30	0	0	677.10	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1,354.20
71 31151507-TW-P01	roll	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	2	133.24	133.24
MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																				
72 44111804-RU-R02	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	16.64
OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																				
73 44121612-BL-H01	tube	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	10	148.20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	148.20
74 44101602-PR-M01	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	1	9,534.72	9,534.72
75 44101807-CA-C01	unit	0	0	5	5	0	0	1,331.20	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	2,662.40
76 44121710-CH-W01	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
77 44122105-8F-C01	box	0	0	0	15	0	0	221.25	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	442.50
78 44122105-8F-C02	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
79 44122105-8F-C03	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
80 44122105-9F-C04	box	0	0	0	20	0	0	1,120.80	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	2,241.60
81 44121801-CT-R02	piece	0	0	0	20	0	0	230.60	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	461.20
82 44121612-CU-H01	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
83 44111515-DE-B01	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,176.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	13,510.00
84 44122011-DE-F01	piece	0	0	0	30	0	0	2,059.20	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6,176.00
85 44103202-DE-M01	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
86 44121506-EN-D01	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
87 44121506-EN-D02	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
88 44121506-EN-X01	box	0	0	1	1	0	0	738.40	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	738.40
89 44121506-EN-X02	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	609.80	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	609.80
90 44121506-EN-M02	box	0	0	0	20	0	0	1,297.56	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	4,888.80
91 44121504-EN-W02	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
92 44111912-ER-B01	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
93 44101714-FX-M01	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
94 44121218-FA-P01	box	0	52	20	72	0	0	6,814.08	0	0	0	15,142.40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	35,773.92

Item #	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 28 July 2022)	Total Amount for the year												
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 Amount	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 Amount	July	Aug				Sept	Q3	Q3 Amount	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 Amount				
13	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	17,500.00	17,500.00		
14	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	
15	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	14,850.00	14,850.00
16	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	14,850.00	14,850.00

PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)

17	Filing Cabinet with safe vault	PCS.	1	1	1	3	17,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	
18	Ink Refill 008 Black	PCS.	25	25	25	75	31,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	1,250.00	31,250.00
19	Ink Refill 008 Cyan	PCS.	15	15	15	45	14,850.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	990.00	14,850.00
20	Ink Refill 008 Magenta	PCS.	15	15	15	45	14,850.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	990.00	14,850.00
21	Ink Refill 008 Yellow	PCS.	15	15	15	45	14,850.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	990.00	14,850.00
22	Ink Refill 664 Black	PCS.	10	10	10	30	4,950.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	495.00	4,950.00
23	Ink Refill 664 Cyan	PCS.	5	5	5	15	2,475.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	495.00	2,475.00
24	Construction Materials	ls	1	1	1	3	500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
25	Maintenance Uniform	ls	1	1	1	3	500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
26	Kyocera Toner TK-3165- for ECOSYS M3145DN	PCS.	6	6	6	18	49,140.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	8,190.00	98,280.00
27	Kyocera Toner TK-6329 for Tasista 402i	PCS.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	15,288.00	91,728.00
28	Kyocera Toner FS 5525 MFP	PCS.	3	3	3	9	27,720.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	9,240.00	55,440.00
29	Concrete Barrier w/ LED Illuminated Directional Indicator	PCS.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	21,950.00	878,000.00
30	Single Person Workstation (W128x65xH105) cpl.	PCS.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	12,900.00	387,000.00
31	Auto Supplies - Dump Truck	ls	1	1	1	3	34,443.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	34,443.00	103,329.00
32	A3 Bond Paper	reams	20	20	20	60	13,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	675.00	20,250.00
33	Blueprint Machine	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	600,000.00	600,000.00
34	Dump Truck	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,500,000.00	11,500,000.00
35	Service Vehicle	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,500,000.00	11,500,000.00
36	Vacuum Truck	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	11,500,000.00	11,500,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 28/09/2022)	Total Amount for the year						
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 Amount	April	May	June	Q2 Amount	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 Amount				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4 Amount		
A. TOTAL					0	0.00							0	0.00					0	0.00		0.00
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)																						42,739,401.58
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)																						4,273,940.15
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)																						47,013,341.65
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:																						

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:


E. LIZBETTING SOMERA
Property/Supply Officer

Date Prepared: September 29, 2022

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:


FLORINTINA CASAS
Accountant / Budget Officer

Approved by:


RAMON P. BENAENDERA
Head of Office/ Agency